

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DEOGHAR

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार केअधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान) (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare)

भारत सरकार/ Government of India

No: AIIMS/DEOGHAR/ACAD.SEC./REGISTRAR/2024-25/848

Date: 28.10.2024

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW FOR RECRUITMENT OF JUNIOR RESIDENT (NON-ACADEMIC) AT AIIMS DEOGHAR

Against Advt. No.: AIIMS/DEO/ACAD.SEC./JR/722 dated 09.10.2024

Date	(9 A.M5 P.M.) Reporting Time- 8:30 A.M.	Venue
04.11.2024	Junior Resident (Non-Academic)	AIIMS Devipur, Deoghar- 814152 (Jharkhand)
		Examination Hall (1 st Half) at 8:30 AM
		Executive Director's Office (2 nd Half) 1 PM onwards

Note:

- Time of Reporting of candidates as per subject for Document Verification at AIIMS Deoghar as mentioned.
- List of Eligibility will be uploaded in the website of AIIMS Deoghar.
- Interview call letters will be dispatched by e-mail to Eligible/ Provisionally Eligible candidates.
- For any query contact-<u>jr.recruitment@aiimsdeoghar.edu.in</u>
- Contact No.: +916432291089 (9:00 AM to 5:00 PM on all days except on Holidays and Sundays & 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM on Saturdays).
- For any updates please regularly visit the Institute website <u>www.aiimsdeoghar.edu.in</u>

Recruitment Cell AIIMS Deoghar